

No. 04-5293

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
CARMAN L. DECK,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent.

—————◆—————
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Supreme Court Of Missouri**

—————◆—————
PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

—————◆—————
ROSEMARY E. PERCIVAL
Counsel of Record
Assistant Public Defender
818 Grand Blvd., Suite 200
Kansas City, MO 64106
Phone: (816) 889-7699
Fax: (816) 889-2001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. The State’s theory that the shackling of a convicted capital defendant is not inherently prejudicial because it communicates nothing more than a jury would expect ignores the inherent risk of prejudice that such measures carry and that has influenced many of the Eighth Amendment safeguards the Court has found necessary in capital sentencing proceedings.....	1
II. The State’s proffered plan is grossly inefficient and fails to address all the problems caused by physical restraints.....	7
III. The State, having remained silent in the face of defense counsel’s repeated assertions that the jury could view the restraints, now cannot seek refuge behind a claim that the record is too slim.....	9
IV. Trial courts must have discretion to employ courtroom security. The problem is that, here, the court did not exercise the discretion mandated by this Court in <i>Allen, Estelle, and Holbrook</i>	12
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Beck v. Alabama</i> , 447 U.S. 625 (1980).....	3, 4
<i>California v. Ramos</i> , 463 U.S. 992 (1983)	6
<i>Duckett v. Godinez</i> , 67 F.3d 734 (9th Cir. 1995), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 517 U.S. 1158 (1996)	2
<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	4
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501 (1976).....	7, 8, 9, 12, 13
<i>Gardner v. Florida</i> , 430 U.S. 349 (1977)	6
<i>Holbrook v. Flynn</i> , 475 U.S. 560 (1986)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337 (1970).....	7, 8, 9, 12, 13
<i>Lankford v. Idaho</i> , 500 U.S. 110 (1991)	4
<i>Lee v. Kemna</i> , 534 U.S. 362 (2002)	11, 12
<i>Lockett v. Ohio</i> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978).....	3
<i>Lovell v. State</i> , 347 Md. 623, 702 A.2d 261 (Md. 1997).....	2
<i>Marquez v. Collins</i> , 11 F.3d 1241 (5th Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 513 U.S. 881 (1994)	2
<i>Sochor v. Florida</i> , 504 U.S. 527 (1992).....	5
<i>Stringer v. Black</i> , 503 U.S. 222 (1992)	5
<i>Tuggle v. Netherland</i> , 516 U.S. 10 (1995).....	5, 6
<i>United States v. Hale</i> , 422 U.S. 171 (1975)	11

AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION:

Eighth	3, 4, 5
Fourteenth.....	3, 6
